
District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans
159 855 1014 920 110.22

PA Dist 0032 W 16 198 214 210 101.90

PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 165 2113 2278 2237 101.83

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins
184 1963 2147 2125 101.04

PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown
195 2081 2276 2262 100.62

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie
143 1533 1676 1671 100.30

PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright
238 2669 2907 2917 99.66

PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald
155 2090 2245 2258 99.42

PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr.
48 359 407 410 99.27

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle
198 1792 1990 2005 99.25

PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe
627 6108 6735 6789 99.20

PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II
147 1837 1984 2012 98.61

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab
265 3284 3549 3605 98.45

PA Dist 0010 E Kenneth Baldt
198 2569 2767 2822 98.05

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper
294 3024 3318 3389 97.90

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer
364 6390 6754 6922 97.57

PA Dist 0014 E 115 1132 1247 1287 96.89

PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 61 730 791 820 96.46

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone
169 1278 1447 1533 94.39

PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick
193 1904 2097 2223 94.33

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel
256 2579 2835 3014 94.06

PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors
113 646 759 813 93.36

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer
203 2378 2581 2777 92.94

PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins
119 1848 1967 2128 92.43

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro
140 1378 1518 1666 91.12

PA Dist 0008 E Donald G Slesinski
132 978 1110 1223 90.76

PA Dist 0013 E Michael Kendricks
81 462 543 612 88.73

PA Dist 0001 E John Brown
15 276 291 353 82.44

Detachment Totals 4993 54454 59447 58957 100.83%

Steven M. Cox-Detachment Commander

Anthony Wright-Detachment Adjutant

PA Detachment 04/16/2024



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0032 W 16 198 214 210 101.90

PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 165 2113 2278 2237 101.83

PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown 195 2081 2276 2262 100.62

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 143 1533 1676 1671 100.30

PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II 147 1837 1984 2012 98.61

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab 265 3284 3549 3605 98.45

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 294 3024 3318 3389 97.90

PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 61 730 791 820 96.46

PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick 193 1904 2097 2223 94.33

PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors 113 646 759 813 93.36

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer 203 2378 2581 2777 92.94

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 140 1378 1518 1666 91.12

Western Vice Commander Daryl Almendarez 1,935 21,106 23041 23685 97.28%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans 159 855 1014 920 110.22

PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright 238 2669 2907 2917 99.66

PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald 155 2090 2245 2258 99.42

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle 198 1792 1990 2005 99.25

PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe 627 6108 6735 6789 99.20

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer 364 6390 6754 6922 97.57

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 256 2579 2835 3014 94.06

PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins 119 1848 1967 2128 92.43

Central Vice Commander Clifford Boyer IV 2116 24,331 26447 26953 98.12%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins 184 1963 2147 2125 101.04

PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr. 48 359 407 410 99.27

PA Dist 0010 E Kenneth Baldt 198 2569 2767 2822 98.05

PA Dist 0014 E 115 1132 1247 1287 96.89

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 169 1278 1447 1533 94.39

PA Dist 0008 E Donald G Slesinski 132 978 1110 1223 90.76

PA Dist 0013 E Michael Kendricks 81 462 543 612 88.73

PA Dist 0001 E John Brown 15 276 291 353 82.44

Eastern Vice Commander Gerald Freeman 942 9017 9959 10365 96.08%


